





Department of Horticulture Himachal Pradesh

No.19-27(EAP-HPSHIVA-E-Tender-G5)/202223

Dated: 21.09.2022

Request for Quotation (RFQ) CORRIGENDUM

This is in continuation to the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Notice of even number dated 15th September 2022 issued through http://hptenders.gov.in tender ID 2022_DOH_65061_1 dated 15th September 2022 for the procurement of "Office Furniture" under Himachal Pradesh Subtropical Horticulture, Irrigation & Value Addition Project (HPSHIVA).

In this context, it is to inform all concerned that minor modifications have been done in the technical specifications of items as per details given below: -

Lot No.	Item	Correction in technical specifications (Attachment-II of the RFQ Document)
Lot-2	Table -A Table -B Table -C Centre Table Conference table	The words "prelaminated particle/ MDF board should be read as MDF board with density of 600-900 kg/m³ soft wood fibre panels" "Teak wood/ Sheesham" should be read as "teak wood" only The words "prelaminated particle/ MDF board should be read as MDF board with density of 600-900 kg/m³ soft wood fibre panels"
Lot-3	Sofa set A Sofa Set B	"Leatherette/ Cotton Fabric" should be read as "Leatherette"
Lot-4	Office Almirah, File Cabinet	Following may be added "Thickness of MS sheet minimum 1 mm, stoving enamel painted, smooth finish of hard & tough layer strongly adhering to the surface, shall not chip when lightly tapped with a dull pointed instrument"

Other terms and conditions remain same.

(Devinder S. Thakur)
Project Director (HPSHIVA)
Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No.: 0177-2841120

Email: pmuhpshiva@gmail.com